CEQA: California Environmental Quality Act	
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION	
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District
	2828 4th Street
	Santa Monica, CA 90405
County Clerk County of Los Angeles County Old No. Coun	
12400 Imperial Highway	_
Norwalk, CA 90650	
Malibu High School Building G Demolition	
Project Title	
30215 Morning View Drive	
Project Location - Specific	
Malibu	Los Angeles
Project Location – City	Project Location – County
The proposed project consists of the demolition of Building G on the Malibu High School campus to allow for	
an expanded student quad area. Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Proje	ct
Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District Name of Public Agency Approving Project	
Santa Monica- Malibu Unified School District Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	
Exempt Status: (check one below)	
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	

□ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 1, CCR §15301, Existing Facilities and Class 3 CCR §15303, New Construction or Conversion of Small Structures

☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));

Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

CEQA: California Environmental Quality Act		
The proposed project involves the demolition of Building G, an approximately 10,150 square-foot underutilized and inadequately programmed Art and Woodshop building at Malibu Middle High School (MMHS). The removal of Building G would allow for the expansion of the student quad area. While the project would occur alongside additional campus improvements, the proposed project would not result in the expansion of existing school capacity or impact any sensitive resources on the project site; therefore, the project is exempt from CEQA under Section 15301 and Section 15303. The proposed project was also reviewed for possible exceptions under Section 15300.2 and found that the exceptions do not apply. See Attachment to Notice of Exemption for further explanation of the evaluation, which is available for review at the SMMUSD. Reasons why project is exempt		
Carey Upton, Chief Operations Officer	310-450-8338	
	Area Code/Telephone/Extension:	
If filed by applicant:		
Attach certified document of exemption findings		
 Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the project 	the public agency approving 🛛 Yes 🔲 No	
Date Received for Filing: Signature:	Title: _CHIEF OPENATURES OFFICEN	